ams Datasheet Page 1
[v1-00] 2016-Jun-07 Document Feedback
TSL250RD, TSL251RD,
TSL260RD, TSL261RD
Light-to-Voltage Optical Sensors
The TSL250RD, TSL251RD, TSL260RD, and TSL261RD are
light-to-voltage optical sensors, each combining a photodiode
and a transimpedance amplifier on a single monolithic IC. The
TSL250RD and TSL260RD have an equivalent feedback
resistance of 16 MΩ and a photodiode measuring 1 square mm.
The TSL251RD and TSL261RD have an equivalent feedback
resistance of 8 MΩ and a photodiode measuring 0.5 square mm.
Output voltage is directly proportional to the light intensity
(irradiance) on the photodiode. These devices have improved
amplifier offset-voltage stability and low power consumption.
Ordering Information and Content Guide appear at end of
datasheet.
Key Benefits & Features
The benefits and features of TSL250RD, TSL251RD, TSL260RD,
and TSL261RD Light-to-Voltage Optical Sensors, are listed
below:
Figure 1:
Added Value of Using TSL250RD / TSL251RD / TSL260RD / TSL261RD
• Monolithic Silicon IC Containing Photodiode, Operational
Amplifier, and Feedback Components
• Converts Light Intensity to a Voltage
• Single Voltage Supply Operation
• Low Dark (Offset) Voltage (10mV Max)
• Low Supply Current (1.1mA Typical)
Benefits Features
• Enables Extremely Fast Response to
Change
• Single Photo-Diode and Transimpedance Architecture
• Enables Fast Response to Visible Light in
Range of 400nm to 700nm Wavelengths
• Output Rise-Time Response, Typically
• 260μs (TSL250RD, TSL260RD)
• 70μs (TSL251RD, TSL261RD)
• Provides for High Sensitivity to Detect a
Small Change in Light
• High Irradiance Responsivity, Typically

TSL250RD, TSL251RD, TSL260RD, TSL261RD −  Ordering & Contact Information
Figure 22:
Ordering Information
Buy our products or get free samples online at:
Technical Support is available at:
Provide feedback about this document at:
For further information and requests, e-mail us at:
For sales offices, distributors and representatives, please visit:
Headquarters
ams AG
Tobelbaderstrasse 30
8141 Premstaetten
Austria, Europe
Tel: +43 (0) 3136 500 0
Website: www.ams.com
Ordering Code Package Type Delivery Form Delivery Quantity
TSL250RD-TR SOIC-8 D Tape & Reel 1000 pcs/reel
TSL251RD-TR SOIC-8 D Tape & Reel 1000 pcs/reel
TSL260RD-TR SOIC-8 D Tape & Reel 1000 pcs/reel
TSL261RD-TR SOIC-8 D Tape & Reel 1000 pcs/reel
Ordering & Contact Information
Page 20 ams Datasheet
Document Feedback [v1-00] 2016-Jun-07
TSL250RD, TSL251RD, TSL260RD, TSL261RD −  RoHS Compliant & ams Green Statement
RoHS: The term RoHS compliant means that ams AG products
fully comply with current RoHS directives. Our semiconductor
products do not contain any chemicals for all 6 substance
categories, including the requirement that lead not exceed